JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
SRADFORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE

SUITE - 10 NORTH GUADALUPE

POST OFFICE BOX 2205

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-442:

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 26, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

FLAG-REDFERN OIL COMPANY Box 11050 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Application of Nearburg Producing Co., for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission seeking approval of an unorthodox well location: 1665 feet from the North Line and 830 feet from the East Line of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 37 East N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on December 17, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the area, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

Marti Lightsterie for William F. Carr

WFC/ep encls.

cc: Mark Nearburg

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

16-014	Sent to Flag-Redfern Oi	1_Cc	· · ·
984-44	Street and No. P. O. Box 11050		
.o. ±	P.O., State and ZIP Code Midland, Texas	7970)2
* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014	Postage	\$	22
*	Certified Fee		70
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered		
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery		75
S Form 3800, Feb. 1982	TOTAL Postage and Fees	^{\$} 1.	67
300,	Postmark or Date		
m 36	11/26/86		
S Fo			

PS Form 3811, July 1983 447-845	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery.
447.6	2. Asstricted Delivery.
5	3. Article Addressed to: Flag-Redfern Oil Co.
	P. O. Box 11050 Midland, Texas 79702
	4. Type of Service: Article Number
	☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ COD ☐ P 176 152 453 ☐ Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
MOD	5. Signature – Addressee X
ESTIC	x B Carter
RETU	7. Date of Delivery 12/1/85
AN F	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BR40FORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE FLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2203
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE, 15051 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 26, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ROY C. BARTON, JR. TRUSTEE P.O. Box 978 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Application of Nearburg Producing Co., for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission seeking approval of an unorthodox well location: 1665 feet from the North Line and 830 feet from the East Line of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 37 East N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on December 17, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the area, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

Mate Lightstone for William F. Carr

WFC/ep encls.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014	Sent to Roy G. Barton, Street and No.	Jr.	Tr	us.
1984	P. O. BOX 978			
0	P.O. State and ZIP Code HODDS, N. M. 88	241		
J.S.G.	Postage	\$	22	
*	Certified Fee	, 7	0	
:	Special Delivery Fee			
-	Restricted Delivery Fee			
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered			
1982	Refurn receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	. 7	15	
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.6	7	
3800,	Postmark or Date			
E	11/26/86			
PS F				

,	
PS Form 3811, July 1983	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested.
1983	1. DXShow to whom, date and address of delivery.
447-845	2. Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to:
•	Roy G. Barton, Jr. Trustee P. O. Box 978 Hobbs, N. M. 88241
	4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered Insured COD P 176 152 452 Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee <u>or</u> agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED.</u>
MOD	5. Signature – Addressee X
DOMESTIC RETURN	6. Signature – Agent X 7. Date of Delivery
ETUR	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
N RECEIPT	BOX 978

DACK M CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2205
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE, (505) 985-443
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 26, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ANTWELL OIL COMPANY Box 2010 Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

Re: Application of Nearburg Producing Co., for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission seeking approval of an unorthodox well location: 1665 feet from the North Line and 830 feet from the East Line of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 37 East N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on December 17, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the area, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

Matte tightstene for

William F. Carr

WFC/ep encls.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

8-014	Sent to Antweil Oil Comp	any
84-44	Street and No. P. O. Box 2010	-
.0.19	Hobbs, N.M. 8824	1
* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014	Postage	\$.22
*	Certified Fee	.70
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	.75
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
800,	Postmark or Date	
Form 3800, Feb. 1982	11/26/86	

DC E 2014 I.J. 2000 14-04-	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requisted.
	1. A Show to whom, date and address of delivery.
	2. Restricted Delivery.
	3. Article Addressed to:
	Antweil Oil Company P. O. Box 2010 Hobbs, N. M. 88241
t	4. Type of Service: Article Number
	☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ COD ☐ P176 152 451 ☐ Express Mail
Ī	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
	5. Signature - Addressee XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	6. Signature - Agent /
l	7. Date of Delivery
r	8. Accressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 26, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

CLEMCO, INC P.O. Box 1049 Tyler, Texas 75710

Re: Application of Nearburg Producing Co., for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission seeking approval of an unorthodox well location: 1665 feet from the North Line and 830 feet from the East Line of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 37 East N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on December 17, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the area, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

Mate Lightstone for William F. Carr

WFC/ep encls.

P 175 152 454 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

Sent to Clemco, Inc.	
Street and No. P. O. Box 1049	
P.O. State and ZHE Codes 7	5710
Postage	\$.22
Certified Fee	.70
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	.75
TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$1.67
Postmark or Date	
11/26/86	
	Clemco, Inc. Street and No. Box 1049 P.O. Box 1049 P.O. State and Zir Code 5 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRACFORD C BERGE
J SCOTT HALL
PETER K. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALURE PLACE

SUITE : - IIO NORTH GUADALURE

POST OFFICE BOX 2206

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE. (505) 988-442:

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 26, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

AMERADA HESS P.O. Box 2040 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

Re: Application of Nearburg Producing Co., for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission seeking approval of an unorthodox well location: 1665 feet from the North Line and 830 feet from the East Line of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 37 East N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on December 17, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the area, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

Madesignistene

William F. Carr

WFC/ep encls.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

8-014	Sent to Amerada Hess	
84-44	Street and No. P. O. Box 2040	
.0. 19	PC State and ZIR Code 7410) 2
* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-01	Postage	\$.22
*	Certified Fee	.70
!	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	.75
Form 3800, Feb. 1982	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$ 1.67
800,	Postmark or Date	
orm 3	11/26/86	
S F		

PS Form 3811, July 1983 447-845	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es)
y 1983 447-8	for service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Restricted Delivery.
5	Amerada Hess P. O. Box 2040 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102
	4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered Insured Certified COD P 176 152 456 Express Mail
n	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5. Signature — Addressee
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP	Agent X 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL BRUCE D BLACK MICHAEL B CAMPBELL ATLEAM F CARR SHADFORD C BERGE U. SCOTT HALL PETER N 'VES JOHN H BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2205 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 TELEPHONE: (505) 988-442. TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 26, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

AMERADA HESS 2207 Industrial Midland, Texas 79701

> Re: Application of Nearburg Producing Co., for an Unorthodox Well Location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Nearburg Producing Company has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission seeking approval of an unorthodox well location: 1665 feet from the North Line and 830 feet from the East Line of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 37 East N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on December 17, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the area, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

Mari Fightster for William F. Carr

WFC/ep encls.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

3-014	Sent to Amerada Hess	
* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-446-014	Street and No. 2207 Industrial	
.o.	P.O., State and ZIP Code Midland, Texas	79701
J.S.Q.	Postage	.22
*	Certified Fee	.70
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	.75
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$ 1.67
800,	Postmark or Date	
PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982	11/26/86	
PS F		

r	
8	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.
Will de American Comment	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requisted. 1. X Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Restricted Delivery.
	1. X Show to whom, date and address of delivery.
	2. Restricted Delivery.
į	3. Article Addressed to:
	Amerada Hess 2207 Industrial Midland, Texas 79701
	A Tropodo
	4. Type of Service: Article Number
	Registered Insured P 176 152 455 Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
DOME	5. Signature - Addressee X Jap Hlachward
STIC	6. Signature - Agent
RETU	7. Date of Delivery
Z	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	SPHG
٠.	